2021 HVAC-R PRODUCT GUIDE
TOOLS & SYSTEMS
®
SAFE.
RELIABLE.
FAST.
HVAC-R
Standard and Custom Sealing Connection Tools for Leak Test

MATES WITH COREMAX® SEAT
FOR COMPLETE ACESS VALVE:
Ordering Information Dimensions
Style Size Part Number A B C D Installed
Length*
CoreMax® Seats |  Multiple Styles for User's Application
Stub Tube
1/4 SCH0730A01
1.00 (25.4) 0.21 (5.3) 0.22 (5.6) 0.31 (7.9)
1.26 (32.0)
3/8 SCH0730A03 0.32 (8.1) 0.43 (10.9)
Saddle Mount
3/8 - 0.38 Hole SCH0730B02
0.92 (23.4)
0.13 (3.3) 0.28 (.71) 0.37 (9.4)
1/4 - 0.22 Hole SCH0730B03 0.07 (1.8) 0.17 (4.3) 0.22 (5.6)
1/4 - 0.25 Hole SCH0730B04 0.13 (3.3) 0.18 (4.6) 0.25 (6.4)
1.33 (33.8)Panel Mount
1/4 SCH0730C03
1.29 (32.8) 0.67 (17.0)
0.22 (5.6) 0.35 (8.9)
3/8 SCH0730C04 0.35 (8.9) 0.44 (11.2)
NPT 1/4 SCH0730E01 1.15 (29.2) 0.54 (13.7) 0.31 (7.9)    -------
Dimensions: inch (mm)
* Installed length is CoreMax® Valve and CoreMax® Seat torqued together.
Ordering Information Dimensions
Part Number A B

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
XT / HVAC-R EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To
Part Number Replacement
Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit A B T Flow 0
Tube Size Flare Length
(Dim X)
Flare OD
 (Dim Y)
Flare ID
(Dim Z)
XT  |  Sleeve Actuated Connectors for Expanded Tubes
5/16
0.30 to 1.00
(7.6 to 25.4)
0.44 (11.2) 0.31 (7.9) XT05042 XTB05 XTR05 3.23 (82.0) 1.19 (30.2)
1/4
NPT
.062 (1.6)
3/8 0.50 (12.7) 0.37 (9.4) XT06042 XTB06 XTR06
3.31 (84.1)
1.25 (31.8) 0.12 (3.1)
1/2 0.63 (15.9) 0.49 (12.4) XT08042 XTB08 XTR08 1.37 (34.8) 0.22 (5.6)
5/8 0.73 (18.5) 0.62 (15.7) XT10042 XTB10 XTR10
3.33
(84.6)
1.50 (38.1) 0.25 (6.4)
3/4 0.37 to 1.00
(9.4 to 25.4)
0.86 (21.8) 0.74 (18.8) XT12042 XTB12 XTR12 1.62 (41.2) 0.27 (6.9)
7/8 0.99 (25.1) 0.87 (22.1) XT14042 XTB14 XTR14 1.72 (43.7) 0.28 (7.1)
Dimensions: inch (mm)
NOTE: Not recommended for water dunk applications.
Ordering Information
Connects To SurConnect™
Kit Part Number XT with SurConnect™ XT with SurConnect™
& Process Tip Tip
XT WITH SURCONNECT™ |  Sleeve Actuated Connectors for Expanded Tubes with Additional Safety Feature
3/8 XT06SHR3 XT06042SHR3
XT06042SHR3H4 1/4 Hansen®
XT06042SHR3P4 1/4 PCU®
XT06042SHR3H6 3/8 Hansen®
XT06042SHR3P6 3/8 PCU®
3/4 XT12SHR2 XT12042SHR2
XT12042SHR2H4 1/4 Hansen®
XT12042SHR2P4 1/4 PCU®
XT12042SHR2H6 3/8 Hansen®

5
5
i
23 Support: (800) 444-2373  |  fastestinc.com
SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.
DON’T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
JNL / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To
+0.010/-0.010
(+0.25/-0.25)
Part Number Replacement Seals
Bulk Pack (5) M
JNL0 and JNL1  |  Lever Actuated Connectors for Internal Tubes / Bores
0.375 (9.5) JNL00375H SN00375H 0.53
(13.5)0.500 (12.7) JNL00500H SN00500H
0.590 (15.0) JNL10590 SN10590
0.63
(16.0)
0.625 (15.9) JNL10625 SN10625
0.750 (19.1) JNL10750 SN10750
0.785 (19.9) JNL10785 SN10785
0.875 (22.2) JNL10875 SN10875
JNL0 and JNL1  |  Lever Actuated Connectors for Metric Internal Tubes / Bores
10mm ± 0.25mm JNL0M10H SN00395H 13.5
(0.53)11mm ± 0.25mm JNL0M11H SN00435H
12mm ± 0.25mm JNL0M12H SN00470
16.0
(0.63)
13mm ± 0.25mm JNL0M13H SN00515H
14mm ± 0.25mm JNL0M14H SN00550H
15mm ± 0.25mm JNL1M15 SN10590
16mm ± 0.25mm JNL1M16 SN10630
18mm ± 0.25mm JNL1M18 SN10710
20mm ± 0.25mm JNL1M20 SN10785
Dimensions: inch (mm)
NOTE: JNL sizes available in .005" (.13 mm) increments per customer request. Consult factory.
1/8 NPT Termination Port
Rotate Lever 90°

A
3.45
(90.0)
Minimum
Insertion
Connects
To
JNL / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To
+0.030/-0.010
(+0.76/-0.25)
Part Number Replacement Seals
Bulk Pack (5) A L M
JNL2  |  Lever Actuated Connectors for Internal Tubes / Bores
1.000 (25.4) JNL21000 SN21000
7.71 (195.8) 1.31 (33.3) 1.39 (35.4)
1.125 (28.6) JNL21125 SN21125
1.250 (31.8) JNL21250 SN21250 7.71 (195.8) 1.44 (36.6) 1.51 (38.4)
1.375 (34.9) JNL21375 SN21375 7.84 (199.1) 1.56 (39.7) 2.05 (52.1)
1.500 (38.1) JNL21500 SN21500 7.96 (202.2) 1.69 (43.0) 2.12 (53.9)
1.625 (41.3) JNL21625 SN21625 8.09 (205.5) 1.81 (46.0) 2.30 (58.5)
Dimensions: inch (mm)
NOTE: Additional JNL2 sizes available per customer request. Consult factory.
L
M

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
JXL / EXTERNAL CONNECTION TOOL / IMPERIAL / METRIC EXTERNAL TUBES
Ordering Information Dimensions
Sealing
Range
Part
Number
Main
Seal Set A B C D M T Flow
Diameter
JXL0 and JXL1  |  Lever Actuated Connectors for Imperial External Tubes
0.25 ± .010 JXL00250 SXL00250
7.27
(184.7)
1.13
(28.8)
3.65
(92.7)
4.22
(107.2)
0.79
(20.1) 1/8 NPT 0.24 (6.1)
0.312 ± .010 JXL00312 SXL00312
0.375 ± .010 JXL00375 SXL00375
0.500 ± .010 JXL00500 SXL00500
0.625 ± .010 JXL10625 SXL10625
1.62
(41.2)
3.58
(90.9)
0.85
(21.6) 1/4 NPT 0.27 (6.9)0.750 ± .010 JXL10750 SXL10750
0.875 ± .010 JXL10875 SXL10875
JXL0 and JXL1  |  Lever Actuated Connectors for Metric External Tubes
6mm ± 0.25mm JXL0M6 SXL00236
7.27
(184.7)
1.13
(28.8)
3.65
(92.7)
4.22
(107.2)
0.79
(20.1) 1/8 BSPP (G) 0.24 (6.1)
8mm ± 0.25mm JXL0M8 SXL00312
10mm ± 0.25mm JXL0M10 SXL00394
12mm ± 0.25mm JXL0M12 SXL00472
16mm ± 0.25mm JXL1M16 SXL10630
1.62
(41.2)
3.58
(90.9)
0.85
(21.6) 1/4 BSPP (G) 0.27 (6.9)
18mm ± 0.25mm JXL1M18 SXL10710
20mm ± 0.25mm JXL1M20 SXL10787
22mm ± 0.25mm JXL1M22 SXL10865
Dimensions: inch (mm)
NOTE: Table above shows common connections. Additional sizes available for JXL Series connectors.
Consult factory or details.
A